

Summary of Consolidated Business Results for April 1, 2009 – June 30, 2009

August 10, 2009

Note: Amounts have been rounded off to the nearest millions of yen.

1) Consolidated Operating Results

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Current Profit	
	¥ Millions	%	¥ Millions	%	¥ Millions	%
April – June 2009 (1Q '09)	91,332	- 26.0	189	- 89.4	236	- 90.2
April – June 2008 (1Q '08)	123,488	—	1,796	—	2,410	—

	Net Income		EPS	Fully Diluted EPS
	¥ Millions	%	¥	¥
April – June 2009 (1Q '09)	245	- 79.3	3.78	—
April – June 2008 (1Q '08)	1,184	—	18.19	—

Note: *The percentage figures of net sales, operating income, current profit and net income are changes from the same period of the previous fiscal year.

2) Consolidated Financial Position

	Total Assets	Net Assets	Net worth Equity Ratio	Net worth Equity Per Share
	¥ Millions	¥ Millions	%	¥
As of June 30, 2009	211,153	65,706	30.9	1,001.60
As of March 31, 2009	215,279	63,599	29.1	963.50

3) Dividend Status

(Record Date)	Dividends Per Share				
	End of 1 st Quarter	End of 2 nd Quarter	End of 3 rd Quarter	End of year	Full year
	¥	¥	¥	¥	¥
Year ended March 31, 2009	—	5.00	—	5.00	10.00
Year ending March 31, 2010	—				
Forecast: Year ending March 31, 2010		5.00	—	5.00	10.00

4) Consolidated Forecasts for Fiscal 2009 (April 1, 2009 – March 31, 2010)

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Current Profit		Net Income		EPS
	¥ Millions	%	¥ Millions	%	¥ Millions	%	¥ Millions	%	¥
April – September 2009	192,000	- 25.3	800	- 77.7	500	- 88.4	300	—	4.61
Year ending March 31, 2010	405,000	- 8.5	3,500	- 2.1	3,000	- 21.5	1,500	- 30.6	23.05

Note: The percentage figures of net sales, operating income, current profit and net income are changes from the same period of the previous fiscal year.

*Please note that the above forecasts were prepared on the basis of information available on the date of release of this document. Actual results may differ from these forecasts due to various factors.

5) Business Results

During the first three months of the year ending March 31, 2010, the Japanese economy faced difficult conditions, with capital investment on a continuous decline and the employment situation worsening, despite some slight signs of recovery. Improvement has been driven by the economic upturn in some parts of overseas markets, led by China, and progress in inventory adjustments. Economies in European countries and the United States also continued to face serious situations.

Under such circumstances, net sales declined to ¥91,332 million (down 26.0% year-on-year). This has been due to sluggish performance in its mainstay IT & electronics business and plastics business, as well as the unfavorable currency impact caused by the strong yen. Similarly, gross profit and operating income decreased to ¥5,624 million (down 25.3%) and ¥189 million (down 89.4%), respectively. Current profit also fell to ¥236 million (down 90.2%) due to a decrease in dividend income. As a result, net income for the first three months stood at ¥245 million (down 79.3%).

6) Business Segment

Segment	Net sales (¥ Millions)	%	Operating income (¥ Millions)	%
IT & Electronics	39,632	-16.5	349	-56.7
Housing Materials	4,353	-15.7	-2	—
Chemicals	13,646	-29.9	-70	—
Plastics	28,956	-34.8	-117	—
Food	4,264	-29.7	-37	—
Others	478	-46.1	68	34.2
Total	91,332	-26.0	189	-89.4

Note: The percentage figures of net sales and operating income are changes from the same period of the previous fiscal year.

This document is an English translation of the Japanese original.
Although Inabata intended to faithfully translate the Japanese document into English, please be warned that Inabata cannot guarantee the accuracy, safety or reliability of this translation.